There was no reason. 

VI. CLAIMS & ACCOUNTS 

A. Vouchers 

MOTION: 

It was moved by Alderman Huch, and seconded by Alderman Unnerstall, to 
authorize the payment of vouchers received through August 11, 2006; the 
total amount of the vouchers to be paid is two hundred thirty-seven 
thousand, one hundred twelve dollars, and sixty cents ($237,112.60).  Upon 
Roll Call vote, Aldermen Conrad, Ebersohl, Agne, Niemietz, Unnerstall, Row, 
and Huch voted yea.  Motion Carried. 

B. Report of Collections 
The Report of Collections for the period commencing June 26, 2006 and ending 
July 25, 2006 was presented to the Council.